DETERMINANTS OF TENANTS’ SATISFACTION

AT PASARAYA KOMUNITI @MART KEMPAS, JOHOR BAHRU

MUHAMAD EFENDY BIN JAMHAR

2014623214

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Muhamad Efendy Bin Jamhar, (I/C Number: 950828-01-5931)

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Muhamad Efendy Bin Jamhar
Date: 11" July 2017



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

Introduction

Background of study

Overview of Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas

Problem statement

Research question

Research objective

Scope of study

Significant of study

1.8.1 To organization

1.8.2 To university

1.8.3 Toresearcher

Xi



1.9

1.10

1.11

Definition of significant term

1.9.1 Ambience

1.9.2 Service Performance

1.9.3 Facilities

1.9.4 Service Quality

Limitations

1.10.1 Time Period

1.10.2 Place of study

Organization of Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

Introduction

The SERVQUAL and SERVPERF Theory

Theoratical Framework and Hypotheses

2.3.1 Relationship between ambience and tenant

satisfaction

2.3.2 Relationship between service performance

and tenant satisfaction

2.3.3 Relationship between facilities and tenant

satisfaction

vi

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

12

12

13

13

14

16



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to identify the most significant variable to measure the
determinants of tenants’ satisfaction at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas, Johor Bahru.
There are four independent variables to measure tenants’ satisfaction which are
ambience, service performance, facilities and service quality. The research is being
conducted towards tenants at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas. The information is
gathered by distribution of questionnaire to the tenants by using simple random
sampling. Out of 130 tenants at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas, only 97
guestionnaires distributed and answered by the respondents. The feedbacks on the
answeried questionnaires was analyzed and summarized by using the Statistical
Package for Social Science (SPSS). Statistical analysis such as frequency analysis,
reliability analysis, correlation analysis and multiple regressions were used. The results
of the research shows that out of four independent variables, only three of the variables
which are ambience, service performance and service quality are the significant while
facilities are not significant towards tenant satisfaction at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart
Kempas. The findings of this study may contribute to strategic planning of the building.

Several suggestions for future research are also presented in this study.

Keywords: Tenant Satisfaction, Ambience, Service Performance, Facilities, Service

Quality

Xi



	DETERMINANTS OF TENANTS’ SATISFACTIONAT PASARAYA KOMUNITI @MART KEMPAS, JOHOR BAHRU
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Overview of Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Research Questions
	1.6 Research Objective
	1.7 Scope of study
	1.8 Significance of the study
	1.9 Definition of Significant Terms
	1.10 Limitations
	1.11 Organization of the study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 The SERVQUAL and SERVPERF Theory
	2.3 Theoratical Framework and Hypotheses
	2.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling Design
	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.6 Measurement and Instrumentation
	3.7 Data Analysis
	3.8 Conclusion

	 CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DISCUSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Response Rate
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis
	4.4 Reliability Test
	4.5 Correlation Coefficient
	4.6 Regression Analysis
	4.7 Significant of Study

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendation
	5.4 Suggestion for Future Research

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



