

DETERMINANTS OF TENANTS' SATISFACTION AT PASARAYA KOMUNITI @MART KEMPAS, JOHOR BAHRU

MUHAMAD EFENDY BIN JAMHAR 2014623214

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

- I, Muhamad Efendy Bin Jamhar, (I/C Number: 950828-01-5931)
 Hereby, declare that:
- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

	Signature:
_	
	Muhamad Efendy Bin Jamhar

Date: 11th July 2017

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE						
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
LETTER OF SUBMISSION						
ACKNOWLE	DGEME	ENT	iv			
TABLE OF CONTENT						
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT ABSTRACT CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 1.1 Introduction 1.2 Background of study 1.3 Overview of Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas 1.4 Problem statement 1.5 Research question 1.6 Research objective 1.7 Scope of study 1.8 Significant of study						
CHAPTER 1:	INTRO	DDUCTION				
	1.1	Introduction	1			
	1.2	Background of study	2			
	1.3	Overview of Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas	3			
	1.4	Problem statement	5-7			
	1.5	Research question	7			
	1.6	Research objective	7			
	1.7	Scope of study	8			
	1.8 Significant of study		8			
		1.8.1 To organization	8			
		1.8.2 To university	9			
		1.8.3 To researcher	9			

	1.9	Definition of significant term				
		1.9.1	Ambience	9		
		1.9.2	Service Performance	10		
		1.9.3	Facilities	10		
		1.9.4	Service Quality	10		
	1.10	Limita	tions	10		
		1.10.1	Time Period	10		
		1.10.2	Place of study	10		
	1.11	Organ	ization of Study	11		
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW						
	2.1	Introd	uction	12		
	2.2	The SERVQUAL and SERVPERF Theory Theoratical Framework and Hypotheses				
	2.3					
		2.3.1	Relationship between ambience and tenant			
			satisfaction	13		
		2.3.2	Relationship between service performance			
			and tenant satisfaction	14		
		2.3.3	Relationship between facilities and tenant			
			satisfaction	16		

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to identify the most significant variable to measure the determinants of tenants' satisfaction at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas, Johor Bahru. There are four independent variables to measure tenants' satisfaction which are ambience, service performance, facilities and service quality. The research is being conducted towards tenants at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas. The information is gathered by distribution of questionnaire to the tenants by using simple random sampling. Out of 130 tenants at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas, only 97 questionnaires distributed and answered by the respondents. The feedbacks on the answeried questionnaires was analyzed and summarized by using the Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS). Statistical analysis such as frequency analysis, reliability analysis, correlation analysis and multiple regressions were used. The results of the research shows that out of four independent variables, only three of the variables which are ambience, service performance and service quality are the significant while facilities are not significant towards tenant satisfaction at Pasaraya Komuniti @Mart Kempas. The findings of this study may contribute to strategic planning of the building. Several suggestions for future research are also presented in this study.

Keywords: Tenant Satisfaction, Ambience, Service Performance, Facilities, Service Quality